



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16376/2025**

SHRI AVINASH RASTOGI & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Ananya Bhattacharya, Ms.
Perna Jain and Ms. Rubeka
Daniel, Advs.

versus

ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY INDIA LIMITED
.....Respondent

Through: *Nemo.*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **18.02.2026**
CM APPL. 67125/2025 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 16376/2025

3. The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file affidavit of service on record.
4. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 29.04.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2026

p/my