



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16376/2025**
SHRI AVINASH RASTOGI & ORS.Petitioners
Through: **Ms. Ananya Bhattacharya, Ms.**
Prerna Jain Advs.
versus

ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY INDIA LIMITED
.....Respondent
Through: **None.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
29.04.2026

On request of learned counsel for the Petitioners, the case is
adjourned to 29.07.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 29, 2026/neha/ka